UNITED NATIONS	International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons	Dr-02-54-T D35947-D35946 10 June 2004		35 9 47- SF
		Case No.:	IT-02-54-T	
	Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law	Date:	10 June 2004	
	Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991	Original:	English	

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding Judge O-Gon Kwon Judge Iain Bonomy

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 10 June 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

SLOBODAN MILOŠEVIĆ

CERTIFICATION BY JUDGE BONOMY OF HIS FAMILIARITY WITH THE RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS

I, Judge Iain Bonomy, of Trial Chamber III of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

HAVING BEEN ASSIGNED to Trial Chamber III by President Meron on 7 June 2004,¹ and to the *Prosecutor v. Milošević* case on 10 June 2004,²

NOTING the provisions of Rule 15 *bis* (D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal ("Rules"), which in relevant part provide that, following a procedure for the substitution of a Judge during the course of a particular trial, "...the President shall assign to the existing bench a Judge, who, however, can join the bench only after he or she has certified that he or she has familiarised himself or herself with the record of the proceedings",

PURSUANT TO RULE 15 bis (D) of the Rules

HEREBY CERTIFY that I have familiarised myself with the record of these proceedings.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Iain Bonomy Judge

Dated this tenth day of June 2004 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ IT/228, 7 June 2004.

Case No. IT-02-54-T

² "Order Replacing a Judge in a Case Before A Trial Chamber", 10 June 2004.